Form PTO 1595 1-31-92 1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1 2 1 N N R N	Patent and Trademark Office F-8169
To the Director of the L 102775368	sched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  1. Hitoshi HORI 2. Yasuhiro HAYASHI 3. Tsuyoshi INOUE 4. Hisaichi MURAMOTO  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]  3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: 1. June 8, 2004 2. June 8, 2004 3. June 8, 2004 4. June 8, 2004	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Nippon Paint Co., Ltd. Internal Address:  Street Address: 1-2, Oyodokita 2-chome, Kita-ku Osaka-shi, Osaka, 531-8511, Japan  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the f	filing date of the application is March 25, 2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/809,222  Additional numbers attact  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq.  Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP  Chanin Building  Suite 4000  Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street  City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168	B. Patent No.(s)  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patents & Trademarks Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on June 16, 2004  Dated: June 16, 2004  C. Bruce Hamburg 22,389
	THIS SPACE
/22/2004 GTOH11 00000067 101250 10809222 \(\)	June 16, 2004 Date  over sheet, attachments, and documents:  3
Director of the U.S. Patents & Trademarks Offic P.O. Bo	e, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

F-8169

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Hitoshi HORI, an individual, residing at 5-1-906, Gakuencho, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka, 567-0833, Japan; I, Yasuhiro HAYASHI, an individual, residing at 5-3, Miiminamimachi, Neyagawa-shi, Osaka, 572-0019, Japan; I, Seiko INOUE, an individual, residing at 1-45, Suimeidai 2-chome, Kawanishi-shi, Hyogo, 666-0116, Japan and who is the legal representative of Tsuyoshi INOUE, deceased; I, Hisaichi MURAMOTO, an individual, residing at 1-20-5, Hanayamanakaodai, Kita-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo, 651-1202, Japan, hereinafter assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nippon Paint Co., Ltd., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 1-2, Oyodokita 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, 531-8511, Japan, hereinafter assignee, and said assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest, for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to METHOD OF PRODUCING OIL-IN-WATER TYPE EMULSION CONTAINING INTERNALLY CROSSLINKED FINE RESIN PARTICLE, OIL-IN-WATER TYPE EMULSION CONTAINING INTERNALLY CROSSLINKED FINE RESIN PARTICLE, CATION **ELECTRODEPOSITION COATING COMPOSITION AND SUBSTANCE COATED** described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by said assignors respectively concurrently herewith, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that said assignors have

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015476 FRAME: 0298 full right so to do, and agree that said assignors will communicate to said assignee or said assignee's representatives any facts known to said assignors respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, and said assignee's successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Signature Hitoshi Hori

Signature Yasuhiro Hayashi Date JUN. - 8, 2004

Signature Seiko Inoue Date JUN. - 8, 2004

Signature Leiko Inoue Date JUN. - 8, 2004

Signature Hisaichi Murcmoto Date JUN. - 8, 2004

Hisaichi MURAMOTO

RECORDED: 06/21/2004

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 015476 FRAME: 0299